SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF POSTVILLE, IOWA January 22, 2024

- 1. A special meeting of the City Council of Postville, Iowa, was held in the Council Chambers at 147 N. Lawler St. on January 22, 2024, beginning at 6:00 p.m. with Dennis Koenig presiding.
- On call of the roll, the following Council Members were present, Devora Klein-Mahr, Laurie Moody, Mary Engstrom and Rebecca Engelhardt. Absent: Larry Moore.
 * Moore arrived at 6:07 p.m.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all in attendance.

- 3. Council Member Engstrom approved the **agenda** as posted by the Clerk. Seconded by Engelhardt. Carried.
- 4. Council Member Moore made a motion to replace the pump at Nordous lift station and repair Wilman, Aspen, WWTP Wilo. Motion died for lack of second. Council Member Engelhardt made a motion to replace Nordhaus and Wilman, repair Aspen and WWTP Wilo with Electric Pump total amount of \$46,767.15. Seconded by Moore. Carried. 5:0.
- 5. A budget work session was held. Council Member Engelhardt made a motion to allocate the following funding to the following **boards and organizations** from the budget FY 24/25:

Postville Library Board- \$52,000; Postville Fire Department -\$32,500; Postville Ambulance- \$9,000; Postville Swimming Pool Board-\$40,000; NEICAC-\$1,000; Allamakee County Economic Development-\$3,700; Clayton County Economic Development-\$250; NE Iowa Housing Trust Fund-\$1,000, Postville Child Care- \$5,287.50; Northeast Iowa Wellness Center- \$5,287.50. Hometown Celebration Donation Fund- Farmer's Market -\$750.

Seconded by Moody. Carried 5:0.

Discussion was held on expenditures for all city departments. Council reviewed the Capital Improvement Plan.

The Council will review the final budget on February 12, 2024 and set the proposed tax levy public hearing.

There being no further business on the agenda to come before the Council, Council Member Engstrom made a motion that the meeting be adjourned. The motion was seconded by Moody. Carried unanimously. Adjournment 8:51 p.m.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK

:ATTEST